## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NOBLE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Noble County, Oklahoma will hold a Special meeting:

DATE:September 24, 2015TIME:6:00 p.m.PLACE:Sumner Baptist ChurchADDRESS:20050 County Road 200, Sumner, Oklahoma

Filed with the Noble County Clerk on September 22, 2015 at 8:30 a.m.

NAME OF PERSON FILING THIS NOTICE: \_\_\_\_

Sandra Richardson, County Clerk

AGENDA FOR THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NOBLE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Noble County, Oklahoma, will hold a SPECIAL meeting on September 24, 2015 at 6:00 p.m., the place and address of the meeting will be in Sumner Baptist Church, 20050 County Road 200, Sumner, Oklahoma.

## AGENDA

1. Consideration and Discussion on Road Maintenance in Noble County.

2. Adjournment.

NAME OF PERSON FILING THIS NOTICE: \_\_\_\_

Sandra Richardson, County Clerk

Posted this 22<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015 on the north door of Noble County Courthouse, Perry, Oklahoma